FERC ICA Oil Tariff FERC No. 14.11.0
(Cancels FERC No. 14.10.0)

HILAND CRUDE, LLC

Market Center Gathering System

IN CONNECTION WITH
HILAND DOUBLE H PIPELINE
JOINT TARIFF

THE RATES AND CHARGES NAMED IN THIS TARIFF ARE FOR THE
TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY OF CRUDE PETROLEUM

FROM POINTS IN
MONTANA and NORTH DAKOTA

TO APOINTIN
WYOMING

Subject to the rules and regulations published in Hiland Crude, LLC’'s Market Center Gathering System FERC No. 2.[W]28
21.0 and Hiland Crude, LLC's Double H Pipeline FERC No. 7.[W]43 14.0 (collectively, “Hiland” or “Carrier”), and successive
issues thereof, while the crude petroleum is in the custody of each Carrier in each, respective system, unless an exception
is provided herein.

Joint Routing:
Hiland’s various origins as listed herein connecting to Double H Pipeline for delivery to Guernsey, WY

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3, Indexing.

[N] Issued on less than thirty days’ notice under authority of 18 §CFR 341.14 and §341.2, Special Permission. This
tariff publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a thirty-day review period.

ISSUED: September 24, 2024 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2024

The provisions published here in will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED BY: COMPILED BY:

Dax A. Sanders, for Bruce Reed

Hiland Crude, LLC Hiland Crude, LLC

1001 Louisiana St., Suite 1000 1001 Louisiana St., Suite 1000
Houston TX 77002 Houston, TX 77002

Voice (713) 420-4687 Fax (713) 420-1603
Tariff_Group@kindermorgan.com



Hiland Crude LLC
FERC Tariff No. 14.11.0

RATE IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 U.S. GALLONS
[1] All rates are increased unless otherwise identified.

Short-Term Long-Term
Volume Volume
Incentive Incentive
. Short-Term Long-Term Volume
[IJUncommitted Program, Volume Incentive Program, | tive P
ORIGIN AREAS Destination Rates Volume Program Rates (1) Volume nI:etn 'Vi r;)gr:m,
(1), (2) and (3) Tiers/Minimum & ! Tiers/Minimum ates (1), (2), (3),
(2), (3) and (5) and (4)
Volume Volume
Commitment Commitment
(Bpd) (Bpd)
Epping, Williams County,
N%pl g, Wil unty. Guernsey,
Wyoming 710.49
Camp Creek, McKenzie G
County, ND uerns-ey,
Wyoming 658.96
East Camp Creek, McKenzie G
County, ND UEMNSEY,
Wyoming 679.52
South Camp Creek, G
McKenzie County, ND uernsey,
Wyoming 679.52
West Camp Creek, Guernsey
McKenzie County, ND ’
chenzie Lounty Wyoming 679.52
Bainville, Roosevelt County, G
MT/Williams County, ND UEMNSEey,
Wyoming 638.09
Bethel, Williams County,
ND Guernsey,
Wyoming 658.96
f\fg"d'a' Williams County, | o rnsey, 5,000-14,999 | 1year—326.98 10,000 — 14,999 | 5 years —339.80
Wyoming 685.86 2 year—307.74 7 years —320.56
Spring Brook, Williams
County, ND Guernsjey,
Wyoming 675.40
White Earth South,
. Guernsey,
Mountrail County, ND Wyomin 678.35 >15,000 1year-314.16 >15,000 5 years —320.56
yoming : 2 year — 294.91 7 years —301.33
White Earth North, Burke G
County, ND uernsjey,
Wyoming 678.35
Johnson’s Corner Station, G
McKenzie County, ND uernsey,
Wyoming 710.29
Watford, McKenzie County,
ND Guernsey,
Wyoming 708.58
Tioga Station, Williams G
County, ND uernsjey,
Wyoming 718.88
ITT Terminal New Town Guernsey
Mountrail County, ND !
ountran-ounty Wyoming 837.36
ITT Terminal Alexander
Station, McKenzie County,
ND Guernsey,
Wyoming 698.15
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Hiland Crude LLC
FERC Tariff No. 14.11.0

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3:
Note 4:

Note 5:

As an exception to Item No. 80(b) of the rules and regulations in Hiland Crude, LLC's Market Center Gathering System FERC
[W]No. 2.20-21.0 and Hiland Crude, LLC's Double H Pipeline FERC No. [W]7.13 14.0, from the net quantities determined for
acceptance, a deduction of one quarter of 1% (0.25%) shall be retained by the Carriers to cover evaporation and loss during
transportation in addition to the above rates.

The rates shown above do not include any fees for wellhead gathering services, which shall be in addition to the services
and charges provided for in this Agreement.

A pump over fee of [I] $0.2201 2181 cents per barrel will apply at Guernsey Station.

If between March 19, 2020 and May 31, 2020 a shipper has executed a form Long-Term Volume Incentive Program
Throughput and Deficiency Agreement with a minimum volume commitment of 10,000 BPD or greater and a term of five
or seven years, the Long-Term Volume Incentive Rates, which are discounted rates, will be available to the shipper. If the
total volume delivered for such a shipper in a given month is less than or equal to the Long-Term Volume Tier in which the
shipper’s minimum volume commitment falls, all delivered volumes for such month will be assessed the Long-Term Volume
Incentive Rate for that Long-Term Volume Tier and applicable term (5 or 7 years as indicated in the shipper’s Long-Term
Volume Incentive Program Throughput and Deficiency Agreement). If the total volume delivered for such a shipper in a
given month is in excess of shipper’s minimum volume commitment, excluding volumes shipped under the Short-Term
Volume Incentive Program, and falls within a higher Long-Term Volume Tier, all applicable delivered volumes for such
month will be assessed the Long-Term Volume Incentive Rate for that Long-Term Volume Tier and applicable term (5 or 7
years as indicated in the shipper’s Volume Incentive Program Throughput and Deficiency Agreement).

If between December 1, 2020 and December 31, 2020 a shipper has executed a form Short-Term Volume Incentive Program
Throughput and Deficiency Agreement with a minimum volume commitment of 5,000 bpd or greater and a term of one or
two years, the Short-Term Volume Incentive Rates, which are discounted rates, will be available to the shipper. If the total
volume delivered for such a shipper in a given month is less than or equal to the Short-Term Volume Tier in which the
shipper’s minimum volume commitment falls, all delivered volumes for such month will be assessed the Volume Incentive
Rate for that Volume Tier and applicable term (1 or 2 years as indicated in the shipper’s Short-Term Volume Incentive
Program Throughput and Deficiency Agreement). If the total volume delivered for such a shipper in a given month is in
excess of shipper’s minimum volume commitment, excluding volumes shipped under the Long-Term Volume Incentive
Program, and falls within a higher Volume Tier, all applicable delivered volumes for such month will be assessed the Short-
Term Volume Incentive Rate for that Short-Term Volume Tier and applicable term (1 or 2 years as indicated in the shipper’s
Short-Term Volume Incentive Program Throughput and Deficiency Agreement).

Explanation of Reference Marks
Reference Mark Explanation
[ Increase
[N] New
(W] Wording
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